TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM764717

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Venture Lending & Leasing XI, Inc.		10/26/2022	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pixlee TumTo, Inc.	
Street Address:	44 Montgomery Street	
Internal Address:	3rd Floor	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94104	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4618253	PIXLEE
Registration Number:	4618252	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4153914436

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4153645540

Email: nsust@foxrothschild.com

Jeff Klugman **Correspondent Name:**

345 California Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 2200**

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey T. Klugman
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey T. Klugman/
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=22-10-26 Trademark Release (VLL9) - Pixlee#page1.tif source=22-10-26 Trademark Release (VLL9) - Pixlee#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007941 FRAME: 0627

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Whereas, Pixlee TurnTo, Inc., a Delaware corporation formerly known as Pixlee, Inc. ("Assignor"), had granted, to secure the repayment of one or more loans made under a Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of August 31, 2020 (as amended, the "Loan Agreement"), pursuant to the Loan Agreement, a security interest in certain personal property assets of Assignor, including all right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under all of Assignor's Trademarks (as defined in the IP Security Agreement (as defined below)), including all trademarks, trademark applications and trademark licenses, as specifically listed on the attached "Schedule 1," whether presently existing or hereafter arising or acquired, and all products and proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof for the full term of the trademark (all of the foregoing are collectively called the "Trademarks") to Venture Lending & Leasing IX, Inc., a Maryland corporation, having a mailing address at 104 La Mesa Dr., Suite 102, Portola Valley, CA 94028 ("Assignee"), by an Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 31, 2020 (as amended, the "IP Security Agreement"), and the Loan Agreement, and recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 7040/0926.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration provided to Assignee by Assigner, Assignee, by these presents, does release, without warranty or recourse, Assignor from Assignee's security interest and mortgage in the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

Executed this 26th day of	October	_ 2022, at Portola Valley, California.
ASSIGNEE:		
VENTURE LENDING & LI	EASING IX, IN	C.
By: Jon Briger		

Name: Jon Beizer Title: Investment Partner

SCHEDULE 1

Trademarks

Description Registration Number

4618253 **PIXLEE**

(Word Mark)

Pixlee Logo (Drawing) 4618252

138632907.1

RECORDED: 10/31/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007941 FRAME: 0629